01-28-2000



101250690

ET PATENTS ONLY

261. Name of Conveying Parties: **Hugh Brunk Eliot Rogers**

Brett T. Hannigan

RECORI



2. Name and Address of receiving party:

Digimarc Corporation One Centerpoint Drive, Suite 500 Lake Oswego, OR 97035

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution date: 11/19/99

4) Application Number

Document is being filed together with a new application. The execution date of the new application is: ______11/19/99

5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be address:

Elmer Galbi 13314 Vermeer Drive Lake Oswego, OR 97035

6. Total Number of applications for Patents Involved:

ONE

09444770

7. Total Fee:

\$40.00 (charge to Deposit Account 0-1071)

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Elmer Galbi

Name of person Signing

Signature Signature

01/25/2000 DNGUYEN 00000050 501071 09444770 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010501 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned.

Hugh Brunk whose address is 2871 SE Kelly St., Portland, OR 97202

Eliot Rogers whose address is 8570 SW Davies St., Beaverton, OR 97008

Brett T. Hannigan whose address is 7400 SW Barnes Rd. #262, Portland, OR 97225

- 1. Hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>DIGIMARC CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>One Centerpoint Drive</u>, <u>Suite 500</u>, <u>Suite 200</u>, <u>Lake Oswego</u>, <u>OR 97035</u>, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries:
- (a) in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was executed by the undersigned and is:

Entitled: ADJUSTING AN ELECTRONIC CAMERA TO ACQUIRE A

WATERMARKED IMAGE

Date Executed: // //9/99

Docket Number: <u>EWG-109 US</u>

- (b) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and (c) in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;
- 2. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, (at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything reasonable which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
- 3. Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 1/19/99 Signature: Lugl Brush

Date: 11/19/99 Signature: 51/12 D

Date: 11/19/99 Signature: Brett T. Hannigan

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/22/1999 REEL: 010501 FRAME: 0393